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Exhibit 2.2 

DAKOTA 
CAPITAL EXPENSES (M$) 

1. SINGLE COMPLETION: 

DRILL & COMPLETE 
FACILITIES 
TOTAL 

TANGIBLE INTANGIBLE TOTAL 
$103.05 

$13.50 
$116.55 

$324.91 
$16.50 

$341.41 

$427.96 
$30.00 

$457.96 

2. DUAL COMPLETION: 

DRILL & COMPLETE 
ACILITIES 

TOTAL 

TANGIBLE 
$77.50 
$13.50 
$91.00 

INTANGIBLE 
$328.85 
$16.50 

$345.35 

TOTAL 
$406.35 
$30.00 

$436.35 

3. COMMINGLE COMPLETION: 

TANGIBLE INTANGIBLE TOTAL 
DRILL & COMPLETE $66.59 $247.22 $313.81 
FACILITIES $6.75 $8.25 $15.00 
TOTAL $73.34 $255.47 $328.81 



Exhibit 2.3 

DAKOTA 
OPERATING COSTS (M$/YEAR) 

SAN JUAN 29-5 UNIT SAN JUAN 30-5 UNIT 

1. SINGLE COMPLETION: $5,298 $5 615 

2. DUAL COMPLETION: $4,503 $4 773 

3. COMMINGLE COMPLETION: $4,267 $3,915 
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Exhibit 2.9 
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